NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING
OAKLAND — MAPLEVILLE FIRE DISTRICT

The taxable inhabitants of the Oakland-Mapleville Fire District qualified to vote in town affairs on
propositions to impose a tax or for the expenditure of money are hereby notified to assemble in district

1)
2)
3)

4)
)
6)
7)
8)

9)

for the annual meeting at the
OAKLAND-MAPLEVILLE FIRE STATION
46 OAKLAND SCHOOL ST.
OAKLAND, RI
Within said District at 7:00pm on Wednesday, the
15 day of September, 2021

The purpose of this meeting is as follows:
AGENDA
Call to order
Reading of Warrant
Election of Officers
a) Moderator
b) Treasurer
¢) Clerk
d) Tax Collector
e) Tax Assessor- 1 (3 year term)
Receive Treasurer’s Report
Receive Tax Collector’s Report
Receive Chief’s Report
Adoption of Budget
Old Business
a) New By-laws and charter to merge with Nasonville Fire District
New Business

10) Setting of Tax Rate
11) Setting of Bonds
12) Adjournment

Given under my hand this 25" day of August, 2021 at Oakland-Mapleville Fire Station within said
District. Richard J. Lapierre, District Clerk

The Administration Board will open doors on meeting night at 6:00pm for the purpose of canvassing
eligible voters.

All meetings of the Oakland — Mapleville Fire District are subject to Open Meeting Laws. Anyone
wishing to attend this meeting, who may have special needs for access or services please contact the
Board forty-eight hours prior to the scheduled meeting. Please call 401-568-7398

Richard J. Lapierre, District Clerk

“QOakland-Mapleville Fire District is an equal opportunity provider and employer.”



